## St Martin Early Childhood Learning Center Fee Schedule Effective July 2025

Ages 6 weeks-2 vrs Infant Room

Ages o weeks-2 yrs illiant Room	
Full day 0-9 hrs per day	\$47.50 per day
Full-time 30-45 hrs per week	
·	•
Ages 2 yrs-3 yrs Toddler Room	
Full day 0-9 hrs per day	\$44.50 per day
Full-time 30-45 hrs per week	
·	•
Ages 3 yrs-12 yrs Preschool/School Age Room	
School Transition~0-1 hrs	\$6.00 per day
Half day 1-4 hrs (4 hrs and under)	\$27.50 per half day
Half day 1-4 hrs (4 hrs and under)	

# School age- Kindergarten and above, during the school year

Before <b>OR</b> After School	\$8.00 per day
Before AND After School	\$14.00 per day
Non School Days	See Above

Full day 4-9 hrs per day (anything over 4 hrs).....\$42.50 per day Full-time 30-45 hrs per week.....\$160.00 per week

#### Summer School

Summer School (Subject to change based on summer school schedule).......\$129.00 per week (effective Jan 1 2026)

#### <u>Important Billing Information all age groups</u>

- 5% discount on 2<sup>nd</sup> (or more) child, if attending at full week rate
- Additional hours will be charged \$6.00 dollars per hour for full time kids over 45 hours a week and part time kids over 9 hours per day
- Any part of an hour is charged for an hour of care, regardless of enrollment.

• NSF fee \$35.00

- Late payment fee \$20.00 per week, until balance is paid in full
- Registration fee (non-refundable) \$25.00 per child due upon enrollment
- Key Fee \$25.00 per key fob due upon enrollment
- Annual Administrative Fee
   \$50.00 per family Due Jan 1
- Late pick-up fee \$15.00 for every 5 minutes past 5:30 pm.
- Over time rate \$6.00 per hourDrop In \$10.00 per day
- Schedule Changes: Any changes must be submitted by 5:30 PM on the Wednesday
  prior to the next week of care. If changes are made after this time the Drop in fee will be
  applied.
- Monthly Schedules Due: All calendars are due by the 1st of each month. A \$10 fee
  will be applied if calendars are not submitted on time. A drop off and pick up time must
  be noted on the schedule.

### • Credit Days:

- Full-Time Families receive 10 credit days per year to use at their discretion.
- o Part-Time Families receive 5 credit days per year.
- o Once credit days are used, charges will be based on the schedule submitted.
- Holidays will be prorated for full-time families
- Center closures will be prorated based off schedules

Payments are to be made weekly or biweekly, as agreed upon by parents and Center, as noted in the child's Payment Agreement. Payments made after this time will be subject to the above late fee amount.

Revised 5/5/2025